In addition, certain classes of property such as churches, colleges, not-for-profit hospitals and
charitable institutions are exempt from property taxation and do not appear on the tax rolls.  No
reimbursement is made by the State for such exemptions.

Economic and other factors beyond the District’s control, such as a general market decline in land
values, reclassification of property to a class exempt from taxation, whether by ownership or use (such as
exemptions for property owned by State and local agencies and property used for qualified educational,
hospital, charitable or religious purposes), or the complete or partial destruction of taxable property
caused by natural or manmade disaster such as earthquake, flood, toxic dumping, etc., could cause a
reduction in the assessed value of taxable property within the District and necessitate a corresponding
increase in the annual tax rate to be levied to pay the principal and accreted value of and interest on the
District’s outstanding general obligation bonds, including the Bonds.

For fiscal year 2013-14, the District’s total assessed valuation is $22,081,667,530. Shown in the
following tables are the assessed valuations of property in the District during the current and past five
fiscal years and the twenty largest secured taxpayers in the District for Fiscal Year 2013-14.

* Preliminary; subject to change.

14657933.4

11

CITRUS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
Summary of Assessed Valuations

Fiscal Years 2009-10 Through 2013-14

Local

Secured Utility Unsecured Total
2009-10 $20,080,493,990 $11,001,423 $785,572,988 $20,877,068,401
2010-11 19,868,235,758 11,145,885 706,287,972 20,585,669,615
2011-12 20,133,739,674 11,017,385 723,010,331 20,867,767,390
2012-13 20,560,493,215 11,017,385 759,677,866 21,331,188,466
2013-14 21,331,114,043 8,475,941 742,077,546 22,081,667,530
____________________
Source: California Municipal Statistics, Inc.

CITRUS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
Assessed Valuation and Parcels by Land Use

Fiscal Year 2013-14

 2013-14
Assessed Valuation(1)

% of
Total

No. of
Parcels

% of
Total

Non-Residential:
Commercial $2,078,321,606 9.75% 1,687 2.78%
Vacant Commercial 85,791,326 0.40 311 0.51
Industrial 2,049,843,653 9.61 995 1.64
Vacant Industrial 134,206,051 0.63 329 0.54
Recreational 48,893,635 0.23 62 0.10
Government/Social/Institutional 128,087,870 0.60 1,479 2.44
Miscellaneous   7,866,671   0.04   445 0.73

Subtotal Non-Residential $4,533,010,812 21.25% 5,308 8.76%
Residential:

Single Family Residence $13,576,704,708 63.65% 44,662 73.73%
Condominium/Townhouse 1,105,275,101 5.18 4,910 8.11
Mobile Home Park 75,584,122 0.35 33 0.05
2-4 Residential Units 855,669,199 4.01 2,625 4.33
5+ Residential Units/Apartments 891,854,454 4.18 633 1.04
Vacant Residential   293,015,647   1.37   2,406   3.97

Subtotal Residential $16,798,103,231 78.75% 55,269 91.24%
Total $21,331,114,043 100.00% 60,577 100.00%
____________________
(1)  Local Secured Assessed Valuation, excluding tax-exempt property.
Source: California Municipal Statistics, Inc.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

14657933.4

 12

CITRUS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Per Parcel 2013-14 Assessed Valuation of Single Family Homes

 No. of 2013-14 Average Median
 Parcels Assessed Valuation Assessed Valuation Assessed Valuation
Single Family Residential 44,662 413,576,704,708 $303,988 $255,000

 2013-14 No. of % of Cumulative Total % of Cumulative
 Assessed Valuation Parcels (1) Total % of Total Valuation Total % of Total